
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.72

CCNE 7/21/2019

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 44.72



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.96

CCNE 7/21/2019

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson10 41.96

12015 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12019 Atka American Eskimo Dog Sheilah Gibson NQ NT

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 52.79



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.28

CCNE 7/21/2019

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins10 31.28

16031 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly8 37 

16009 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley8 37.27

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis8 37.33

16010 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin7 38.52

16011 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley6 42.06

16054 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard6 42.29

16007 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly6 42.79

16001 Jolene Australian Cattle Dog Chrisy Morgan NQ NT

16003 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ NT

16029 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 28.59

16015 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 29.28

16017 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 43.66

16070 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 45.45

16067 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 47.59

16066 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 50.21



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.23

CCNE 7/21/2019

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 28.23

20038 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick9 28.57

20040 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse9 29.27

20019 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley8 32.18

20023 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere8 32.9

20026 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins7 34.32

20054 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske7 34.42

20036 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons7 35.47

20120 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav7 36.6

20004 River Australian Shepherd Judy Van Wyk5 41.28

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20018 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20031 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20083 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie Haddad NQ NT

20079 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ NT

20078 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ NT

20110 Blue All American Michael McGrath NQ NT

20008 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 28.92

20048 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 30.06

20030 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 30.42

20002 Brooks Labrador Retriever Nicole Paloney NQ 31.14

20107 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 35.88

20034 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 35.96

20022 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 36.18



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.23

CCNE 7/21/2019

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20086 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 36.25

20033 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 37.31

20108 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 37.75

20109 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 40.49

20005 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 41.87



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.08

CCNE 7/21/2019

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara10 28.08

24026 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson7 34.4

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter7 35.08

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett7 36.86

24029 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse5 42.73

24008 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira3 45.65

24030 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick3 46.19

24024 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24001 Quinn Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

24010 Kaiser Doberman Pinscher Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 31.6

24040 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 32.67

24027 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 33.24

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.57

24020 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 34.16

24028 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 41.75

24007 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 43.11

24023 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 45.5



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.2

CCNE 7/21/2019

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 31.2

16047 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson9 33.18

16037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought7 38.78

16034 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 35.23

16041 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 45.9



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.25

CCNE 7/21/2019

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek10 33.25

20076 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter6 46.3

20116 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ NT

20114 Shadow German Shepherd Dog Lisa Antonucci NQ NT

20115 Milo All American Karen Vetrano NQ NT

20065 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 29.02



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 7/21/2019

124

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Fanny Boston Terrier Jane Gauvin100 59.5 2.0840



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/21/2019

127

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard100 36.94 3.4380

16053 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan100 42.02 3.0224



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20111 Ivy All American Lynne Crogan95 52.78 2.4631

20112 Levi Golden Retriever Ann Leduc NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick100 46.17 2.8157

24020 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 53.08 2.4491



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 7/21/2019

124

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Dory Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 44.65 2.7772



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 63.4 2.0505



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Amelia Collie Christine Camann100 51.15 2.5415

24022 Cylana Great Dane Laurel Donelson88 71.6 1.8156



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/21/2019

143

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 7/21/2019

143

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12013 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 65 2.2

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 76.41 1.8715



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 7/21/2019

146

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 39.42 3.7037

16050 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson NQ 88.03 1.6585



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCNE 7/21/2019

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20094 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle90 47.74 3.1211

20083 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie Haddad89 64.1 2.3245

20084 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz87 65.81 2.2641

20110 Blue All American Michael McGrath NQ NT

20085 Maui Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ NT

20109 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 41.62 3.5800

20082 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 48.11 3.0971

20078 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 61.58 2.4196



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 7/21/2019

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Ranger All American Emily Parenteau100 51.3 2.9045

24029 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 53.61 2.7793

24018 Gypsy Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 70.56 2.1117



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/21/2019

162

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins100 58.21 2.7830

8001 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 78.23 2.0708



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/21/2019

162

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts100 48.7 3.3265

12024 Evil Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 46.29 3.4997

12001 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 62.08 2.6095

12002 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 66.36 2.4412



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/21/2019

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne100 40.88 4.0851

16065 Keisha Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 42.31 3.9471

16067 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 56.55 2.9531

16066 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 64.53 2.5879

16003 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 70.35 2.3738



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20100 Extra Border Collie Andy Winther100 31.86 5.3672

20002 Brooks Labrador Retriever Nicole Paloney NQ NT

20086 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20005 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ NT

20001 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 41.49 4.1215

20015 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ 47.44 3.6046

20079 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 47.88 3.5714

20008 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 49.72 3.4393

20010 Shay Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 52.59 3.2516

20012 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 64.91 2.6344

20004 River Australian Shepherd Judy Van Wyk NQ 65.39 2.6151

20006 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 68.32 2.5029



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Quinn Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 71.28 2.399



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/21/2019

162

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 36.84 4.3974

8028 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 39.28 4.1242

8011 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 43.14 3.7552

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.68 3.4704

8027 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 48.16 3.3638

8003 Boats Scottish Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 49.29 3.2867

8005 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8006 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 34.39 4.7107



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/21/2019

162

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Dooly Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 45.96 3.5248

12007 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12021 Reba Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 44.89 3.6088

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 46.22 3.505

12005 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 65.18 2.4854



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/21/2019

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 34.53 4.8364

16013 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.2 4.7443

16029 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 40.73 4.1002

16014 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 41.02 4.0712

16021 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 41.91 3.9847

16023 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 42.32 3.9461

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.56 3.5868

16022 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 47.01 3.5524

16031 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 47.19 3.5389

16019 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.15 3.4683

16010 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 48.21 3.4640

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 51.56 3.2389

16009 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 53.37 3.1291

16025 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 53.95 3.0955

16070 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 54.84 3.0452

16001 Jolene Australian Cattle Dog Chrisy Morgan100 57.78 2.8903

16017 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 58.11 2.8739

16027 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16069 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ NT

16026 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 35.26 4.7362

16006 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 36.42 4.5854

16024 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 38.26 4.3649

16004 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 39.57 4.2204



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/21/2019

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16068 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 42.37 3.9415

16016 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 44.02 3.7937

16015 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 45.81 3.6455

16018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 53.85 3.1012

16007 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 55.11 3.0303

16011 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 62.61 2.6673



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter100 31.21 5.4790

20030 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 34.94 4.8941

20038 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 37.62 4.5455

20059 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 38.16 4.4811

20040 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 38.84 4.4027

20016 Pace All American Mary Champagne100 39.61 4.3171

20105 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser100 42.69 4.0056

20023 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 42.97 3.9795

20042 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 43.29 3.9501

20022 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 43.33 3.9465

20027 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 43.5 3.9310

20054 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 44.06 3.8811

20019 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley100 46.29 3.6941

20049 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 46.53 3.6750

20036 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 46.56 3.6727

20120 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 47.34 3.6122

20017 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 48.64 3.5156

20055 Cote All American Jim Koras100 54.32 3.1480

20035 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 56.84 3.0084

20024 Neon All American Pam Green NQ NT

20056 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 34.52 4.9537

20018 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.9 4.6341

20058 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 37.68 4.5382

20102 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 37.8 4.5238



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 39.4 4.3401

20106 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 40.02 4.2729

20037 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 40.29 4.2442

20031 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 41.79 4.0919

20051 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 41.81 4.0899

20026 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 42.33 4.0397

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 42.46 4.0273

20044 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 44.36 3.8548

20033 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 45.08 3.7933

20034 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 45.13 3.7891

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 47.33 3.6129

20032 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 48.48 3.5272

20103 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.28 3.47

20046 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 50.77 3.3681

20048 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 51.25 3.3366

20060 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 51.25 3.3366

20108 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 53.1 3.2203

20043 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 55.15 3.1006

20057 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 57.94 2.9513

20029 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 58.13 2.9417

20107 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 58.48 2.9241

20104 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw NQ 73.01 2.3421



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 35.59 4.8047

24026 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 40.55 4.2170

24006 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves100 42.2 4.0521

24010 Kaiser Doberman Pinscher Mary Fitzsimmons100 44.73 3.8229

24009 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 44.92 3.8068

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 45.23 3.7807

24007 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski100 46.13 3.7069

24025 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 47.23 3.6206

24040 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

24028 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ NT

24011 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ NT

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24008 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24027 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 40.96 4.1748

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 42.47 4.0264

24012 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 50.78 3.3675



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 39.18 4.3645



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/21/2019

127

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Brooklyn Golden Retriever Betsy Smith91 72.57 1.7914

16057 Hallie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Latici NQ 67.38 1.9294



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20115 Milo All American Karen Vetrano NQ 67.54 1.9248

20114 Shadow German Shepherd Dog Lisa Antonucci NQ 95.71 1.3583



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 7/21/2019

143

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 85.14 1.6796



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 7/21/2019

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Envy Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes90 54.93 2.7125

16051 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/21/2019

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Ruby German Shepherd Dog K Alexa Mavromatis NQ 79.5 1.8742



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20061 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 48.64 3.5156



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/21/2019

162

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini100 66.28 2.4442

4003 Envy Papillon Howie Carr NQ 49.91 3.2458

4005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 63.06 2.569



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/21/2019

162

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 47.38 3.4192

8020 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 60.41 2.6817



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/21/2019

167

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 44.54 3.7494



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 45.95 3.7214

16036 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 55.57 3.0772

16037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ NT

16035 Ace Labrador Retriever Nicole Paloney NQ 37.15 4.603

16044 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 38.86 4.4004

16046 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 40.45 4.2274

16047 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 42.15 4.0569

16045 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 46.41 3.6846

16042 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 50.74 3.3701

16034 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 56.28 3.0384



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/21/2019

171

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 42.29 4.0435

20067 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 47.58 3.5939

20075 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 48.33 3.5382

20076 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 49.13 3.4806

20072 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 53.3 3.2083

20068 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 54.24 3.1527

20077 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 54.68 3.1273

20065 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 39.72 4.3051

20069 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 47.51 3.5992

20064 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 57.53 2.9724

20070 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 61.77 2.7683

20063 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 68.64 2.4913



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/21/2019

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ NT

8006 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 46.01

8005 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 56.6



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/21/2019

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.35

16029 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 44.17

16009 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 57.19

16069 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ NT

16003 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ NT

16027 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 36.46

16006 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.32

16014 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 43.23

16049 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 44.88

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 46.04

16026 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 47.24

16048 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ 49 

16010 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 50.28

16015 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 55.79

16070 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 61.54

16025 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 63.51



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CCNE 7/21/2019

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 35.28

20037 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 39.27

20038 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 39.64

20026 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 45.74

20057 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 47.61

20036 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 51.33

20049 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 51.81

20110 Blue All American Michael McGrath NQ NT

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20031 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20107 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ NT

20016 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ NT

20053 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 36.02

20059 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 38.05

20100 Extra Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 41.58

20042 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 42.31

20054 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 43.24

20018 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.8

20108 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 44.25

20040 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 44.25

20046 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 45.28

20051 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 47.64

20022 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 50.66

20015 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ 51.86



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CCNE 7/21/2019

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 52.4

20109 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 53.93

20001 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 54.85

20083 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie Haddad NQ 56.01

20024 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 58.4



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/21/2019

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 37.7

24025 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 44.58

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.35

24026 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 46.85

24028 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 57.68



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CCNE 7/21/2019

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/21/2019

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 48.09

16045 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 48.2

16042 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

16046 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 41.78

16041 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 57.13



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/21/2019

0

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ NT

20065 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 53.37

20061 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 54.56



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/21/2019

103

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Fanny Boston Terrier Jane Gauvin100 30.24 3.4061



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 7/21/2019

106

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan95 24.96 4.2468



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 7/21/2019

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20111 Ivy All American Lynne Crogan NQ 40.14 2.6906

20112 Levi Golden Retriever Ann Leduc NQ 48.7 2.2177



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 7/21/2019

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Blitzen All American Kimberlee Wojick100 26.63 4.0556

24020 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 25.92 4.1667



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/21/2019

103

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Dory Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 34.98 2.9445



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 7/21/2019

103

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Atka American Eskimo Dog Sheilah Gibson NQ 64.05 1.6081



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 7/21/2019

106

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson NQ 38.82 2.7306



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 7/21/2019

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Brooks Labrador Retriever Nicole Paloney100 17.29 6.2464

20094 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle100 18.52 5.8315

20109 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne100 19.41 5.5641

20010 Shay Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 20.12 5.3678

20086 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 25.29 4.2705

20082 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 37.86 2.8526

20092 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 38.04 2.8391



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 7/21/2019

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse100 23.05 4.6855

24022 Cylana Great Dane Laurel Donelson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Evil Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito95 29.37 4.4263

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 32.97 3.943

12015 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.31 2.3504



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 7/21/2019

136

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Jenny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sharon Rouillard100 26.42 5.1476



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCNE 7/21/2019

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20084 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz90 45.9 3.0501

20078 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ NT

20110 Blue All American Michael McGrath NQ 31.68 4.4192

20085 Maui Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 45.49 3.0776

20083 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie Haddad NQ 47.43 2.9517

20006 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 51.01 2.7446



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 7/21/2019

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Gypsy Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 30.2 4.6358

24001 Quinn Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 47.29 2.9605

24017 Ranger All American Emily Parenteau NQ 51.32 2.728

24031 Amelia Collie Christine Camann NQ 63.91 2.1906



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/21/2019

152

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 43.8 3.4703



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/21/2019

152

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone100 31.17 4.8765

12003 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts100 37.88 4.0127



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/21/2019

156

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Keisha Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 31.1 5.0161

16003 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ NT

16067 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 40.6 3.8424

16066 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 44.03 3.5430



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield100 25.07 6.3821

20004 River Australian Shepherd Judy Van Wyk94 45.4 3.5242

20030 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ NT

20008 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 28.08 5.6980

20001 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 41.28 3.876



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 28.87 5.5421

24007 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 30.65 5.2202



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/21/2019

152

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 26.5 5.7358

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 28 5.4286

8011 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 33.63 4.5198

8004 Asher Scottish Terrier Siobhan Collins100 47.53 3.198

8001 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ NT

8006 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 31.03 4.8985

8012 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 33.71 4.5090

8027 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 37.83 4.018

8003 Boats Scottish Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 50.91 2.9857



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/21/2019

152

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Dooly Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 35.89 4.2352

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ NT

12007 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 40.19 3.7820

12002 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 48.64 3.125



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/21/2019

156

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 24.06 6.4838

16027 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 25.92 6.0185

16048 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne100 27.6 5.6522

16029 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 28.24 5.5241

16068 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 28.4 5.493

16015 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 28.85 5.4073

16069 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 29.48 5.2917

16004 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 30.2 5.1656

16023 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 30.35 5.1400

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.1 4.8598

16019 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.82 4.6127

16031 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 34.24 4.5561

16016 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 34.92 4.4674

16021 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 35.02 4.4546

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 35.07 4.4482

16009 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 38.69 4.0320

16070 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 40.2 3.8806

16017 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 40.69 3.8339

16010 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 40.94 3.8105

16028 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16006 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.32 6.1611

16026 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 27.44 5.6851



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/21/2019

156

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 29.08 5.3645

16049 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 30.11 5.1810

16013 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 30.15 5.1741

16018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 33.68 4.6318

16022 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ 36.56 4.267

16007 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 39.42 3.9574

16025 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 46.57 3.3498

16011 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 47.78 3.265

16001 Jolene Australian Cattle Dog Chrisy Morgan NQ 49.55 3.1483



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.94 6.4154

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 26.03 6.1468

20031 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 26.08 6.135

20040 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 26.82 5.9657

20018 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.84 5.9613

20102 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.22 5.8780

20051 Puck All American Mary Champagne100 27.69 5.7783

20042 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 28.71 5.573

20037 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.79 5.5575

20038 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 29.05 5.5077

20048 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 29.2 5.4795

20103 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 29.68 5.3908

20027 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 30.04 5.3262

20036 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 31.37 5.1004

20026 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.76 4.7393

20054 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 33.86 4.7253

20043 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 35.79 4.4705

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 37.25 4.2953

20105 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser100 37.87 4.225

20029 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 38.74 4.1301

20032 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.16 4.0858

20016 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ NT

20059 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20058 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 24.61 6.5014



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 24.61 6.5014

20012 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 25.27 6.3316

20053 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 26.82 5.9657

20108 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 27.96 5.7225

20034 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 28.89 5.5382

20044 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 29.32 5.4570

20021 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 29.55 5.4146

20022 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 30.93 5.173

20017 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 31.2 5.1282

20106 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 31.58 5.0665

20107 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 32.02 4.9969

20015 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ 32.6 4.908

20023 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 32.8 4.8780

20033 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 34.61 4.6229

20057 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 34.86 4.5898

20046 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 36.86 4.3407

20049 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 36.95 4.3302

20024 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 38.71 4.1333

20019 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 41.83 3.8250

20035 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 42.94 3.7261

20104 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw NQ 43.35 3.6909

20055 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 48.44 3.3031

20120 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 48.96 3.268



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 26.96 5.9347

24026 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 28.08 5.6980

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.46 5.4311

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 32.7 4.893

24008 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 40.3 3.9702

24023 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24014 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 26.48 6.0423

24040 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 27.92 5.7307

24006 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 31.65 5.0553

24011 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 31.75 5.0394

24012 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.8 5.0314

24027 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 32.27 4.9582

24009 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 32.53 4.9185

24010 Kaiser Doberman Pinscher Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 33.29 4.8062

24025 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 34.26 4.6702

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 34.3 4.6647



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 25.57 6.2573



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/21/2019

103

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Sky Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lindsay Heaslip100 40.57 2.5388



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 7/21/2019

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 50.86 2.1235

16059 Brooklyn Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 52.59 2.0536



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 7/21/2019

108

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20114 Shadow German Shepherd Dog Lisa Antonucci94 50.49 2.1390

20115 Milo All American Karen Vetrano NQ 26.87 4.0194



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCNE 7/21/2019

130

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 44.68 2.9096



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/21/2019

136

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 55.69 2.4421



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/21/2019

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Envy Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 34.32 4.0793

16057 Hallie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Latici NQ 64.85 2.1588



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/21/2019

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Ruby German Shepherd Dog K Alexa Mavromatis NQ 45.72 3.0621



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 50.41 3.174



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 50.06 3.1962



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CCNE 7/21/2019

152

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Envy Papillon Howie Carr100 34.66 4.3855

4005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 40.27 3.7745

4002 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini100 50.45 3.0129



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CCNE 7/21/2019

152

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 47.47 3.2020

8015 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 36.76 4.1349



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/21/2019

156

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 27.18 5.7395



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 29.94 5.3440

16044 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 31.9 5.0157

16034 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 34.43 4.6471

16042 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 36.38 4.3980

16036 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.85 4.3419

16041 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

16046 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 34.35 4.6579

16045 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 35.58 4.4969

16035 Ace Labrador Retriever Nicole Paloney NQ 37.32 4.2872

16037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 40.58 3.9428



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/21/2019

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Pam JohnsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 28.38 5.6378

20074 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 31.1 5.1447

20067 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 37.58 4.2576

20077 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 39.54 4.0465

20068 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 40.79 3.9225

20072 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 41.65 3.8415

20063 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 45.07 3.5500

20070 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 47.32 3.3812

20064 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 30.92 5.1746

20061 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 34.89 4.5858

20075 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 40.16 3.9841

20076 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 51.8 3.0888


